/—STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER
PROJECT SUMMARY:
PROJECT NAME: SULLIVAN RESIDENCE PIPE VOLUMES: 1/4°1 1/2" LAG SCREW | _— STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBER
PROJECT ADDRESS: 8125 VILLANDRY DR, TRUCKEE, CA (CPVC) AFCON 514 OFFSET
. - - HANGER SAMMY SIDEWINDER SWG-20
APN: 106-320-001 /TRANS|T|0N TO CPVC TOTAL PIPE FOOTAGE AND CAPACITY: / :
PROJECT TYPE: Whew [T SIZE PER __{ 1" = 642' (31.75 GAL) Is]
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: v PLAN T ¥ . FRESTRA'NT __—3/8" ALL-THREAD-ROD
OCCUPANCY GROUP(S): R3 70 SPRINKLER SYSTEM E
OCCUPIED LEVELS: 2 = ADD 10% FOR DROPS AND PIPE SIZE
TOTAL SPRINKLERED AREA: 5618 SQ. FT. 6.4 GALLON EXPANSION DISCREPANCIES T
NFPA CODE REQUIREMENT: CINFPA 13 [INFPA 13R  BANFPA 13D TANK PER MANUFACTURER'S TOTAL VOLUME: ~ £34.92GALLONS 1" 70 27 PIPE AFCON #300 OR “N\_FlG. 126 LAG
TOLCO FIG. 200 RING
NUMBER OF SYSTEMS: 1 SIZING CHART " HANGER BOLT
SYSTEM TYPE(S): [ TWET E’ANTI—FREEZE [IDRY [JPREACTION oS el FILL/DRAIN NFPA 13 - Table A.7.2.3 Capacity of 1 ft of pipe FIG. 20 STANDARD
TOTAL SPRINKLERS: 55 (Based on Actual Internal Pipe Diameter) PIPE STRAP
: Uormm— %4 GAUGE : NO. | DATE REVISIONS DRAWN | CHECKED]
SPECIAL NOTES: SEE FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES THIS SHEET _ _ Pipe et
o PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE Norminal Ppe  Scheche 40 Schecte 10 cpf 514 OFFSET HANGER SWG-20 HANGER DETAIL STANDARD PIPE STRAP ENERAL CoNTRACTOR UTHORTY HAVING JORISDICTION
72} / Diameter (in.) (gal) STEEL PIPE APPLICATION NTS FOR HORIZONTAL ATTACHMENT TO WOOD NTS NTS ) '
Z et CHECK VALVE TOWN OF TRUCKEE BUILDING DIVISION
- / i/ 0.045 0049 0049 ADDRESS: ADDRESS: 10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD
NO SPRINKLERS REQUIRED IN: SYSTEM CONTROL VALVE o 8%2 ggig 8(1)(7)?1 CITY: CTy: TRUCKEE, CA 96161
' A 1" WILKINS MODEL 375XL : ' ' ' AFCON #511 SIDE PHONE: PHONE: 530—582—7820
BATHROOMS 55 SQ.FT. OR LESS IN AREA REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE 2 0.174 0.190 MOUNT HANGER AFCON 515 DOUBLE
PER NFPA 13D SECTION 8.6.2 " 0.248 0.283 OFFSET HANGER 1" CPVC PIPE CONTACT: CONTACT:
BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY WOOD MEMBER 170 2" CPVC \ 1
CLOSEIS 2 PUEL RPN SREA / [ PP E) (3 ARCHITECT: FIELD INSPECTIONS:
/ 1" FLOW SWITCH — WOOD MEMBER 1.
PROJECT SQUARE FOOTAGES TEST/DRAIN = \ ADDRESS: 2.
= cITY: 3.
MAIN LEVEL = 4807 S.F. 019 L5 GPM DOMESTIC 3 S PHONE: 4
H001)A LLOWANCE NFPA 13 - Table 9.2.2.1(a) Maximum Distance Between Hangers (ft-in.) —"|
UPPER LEVEL = 811 S.F. DRAIN TO ~ " e ;
APPROVED 3 002 Nominal Pipe Size (in.) ® ) FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES:
LOCATION . % 1 wh wh o o4 3 4 6 8 E) (3 (H2I-:)/-#D90540|%ﬁEWHEX P 1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS AN ANTI-FREEZE SYSTEM AND
& - Steel Pipe except threaded N/A 12-0 12-0 15-0 150 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 - INCLUDED 2 THIgl—ISAPLRLINBELIEERSéC\;(,;'IE'EI\/IAII\ISDI-wg;ibLLFTgAIEIL?(C(?A(I)_E?JQ,:\I‘ICEIEDV\IIII\ITH NFPA 13D 2019
SPRINKLER HEAT ZONES: \ | lightwall SIDE VIEW ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D TO PROVIDE 0.05 GPM PER SQ. FT. OVER
ORDINARY INTERMEDIATE Threaded lightwall steel N/A 120 12:0 150 150 150 150 N/A NA N/A INCLUDED: SIDE VIEW THE MOST REMOTE AREA.
HEAT SOURCE: TEMP SPRINKLER TEMP SPRINKLER * ALL W|R|NG/|NTERFAC|NG \ & pipe (2)#905 He" HEX HEAD SCREWS 3. THE NUMBER OF DESIGN SPRINKLERS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SPRINKLERS
OF ALARMS BY OTHERS WITHIN A COMPARTMENT UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 2 SPRINKLERS.
n n Copper tube 8-0 8-0 10-0 10-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
SIDE OF OPEN OR RECESSED FIRE PLACE 36 12 4. ALL SPRINKLER PIPING CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS SHALL BE CPVC
FRONT OF RECESSED FIRE PLACE 60" 36" ” CPVC « 56 6-0 66 7-0 80 9-0 10-0 NNA N/A N/A 51 1 SlDE MOUNT HANGER 51 5 DOUBLE OFFS ET HANGER PIPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
COAL OR WOOD BURNING STOVE 42" 12" 2" FROM SUPPLY CPVC PIPE APPLICATION NTS CPVC PIPE APPLICATION NTS 5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.
RANGE/OVEN HOT AIR FLUES & 18" 9" 6. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D
UNINSULATED HEAT DUCT R | S E R D E TA| L AND/OR NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS.
UNINSULATED HOT WATER PIPES & 19 6" H A N G E R D E TA | L S 7. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED
250—499 WATT LIGHTS /‘ TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.
» » . »o_ ' n” 8. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE AT NORMAL
SlggTo,zRCElﬂl_-'lygsé)RRs WALL MOUNTED 24 12 SCALE J/Z - 1 O SYSTEM OPERATING PRESSURE.
” ” 9. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM
E%?NJVA(?ERWQEI&TEASUEJE?\IAZET I:AIL?HTDIIE:;(L'JI'?JE;S 32,, 183,, TEMPERATURE OF 40° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING, THE
0—250 WATT ’ ? SECTIONS OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHERE THERE IS NO
ANTI-FREEZE IN THE PIPING (UPSTREAM OF THE RISER).
1" WATER 2" TO FIRE SERVICE
SERVICE \ /
SU B M ITTAL @ E SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
é El é @[D SYM | QTY TYPE MFG. MODEL# NPT K TEMP | FINISH S.I.
PROPERTYLINE LEGEND -|-|- ® | 41 [CoONCEALED | senwu | Rc—REs [1,0” |49 [162 |wHiE SS8464
SPRlNKLER SPAC'NG PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY 1. UNDERGROUND WATER MAIN | 1 rJ ® 12 |SEMI-RECESS| SENJU | FR-RES |1,2" |4.9 205 | WHITE 554451
2. 1" SERVICE SADDLE -
1. A SINGLE PENDENT SPRINKLER MAY BE SPACED AT A 3. LOCATOR WIRE ] B | 1 [CONCEALED | SEN | RO-RES 11/ T 2 e S
MAXIMUM OF 20'x20'(400SQ. FT.) OR UP TO 10'OFF A 4. I'x1°x1"TEE SULLIVAN @) ! [SPWRecESS) SN |TROOR  L1/27 |56 |20 |WHME | 852551
WALL. (MINIMUM 8'—0” BETWEEN SPRINKLERS) S 1" CORP. STOP . RESIDENCE T
6. 1" COMPRESSION FITTING _ .
2. TWO OR MORE HEADS IN A COMPARTMENT SHALL BE SPACED 7 1'PE OR COPPER PIPE (IPS FFE = 6043.5 D
18'x18'(324sQ. FT.) OR UP TO 9' OFF ' (s
AT A MAXIMUM OF S (. - FT. 8. 1'CURB BALL VALVE (WITH RISER) A
A WALL UNO. (MINIMUM 8'—0” BETWEEN SPRINKLERS) 9 1" COMPRESSION FITTING
3. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE MEASURED AT PERPENDICULAR ANGLES 10. 2" STREET ELL
TO WALLS AND ALONG THE SLOPES OF CEILINGS. 11. 1" PE OR TYPE "K" COPPER DD o] 55 TOTAL SPRINKLERS
12. 2" TO 1" REDUCER O FIRE SPRINKLER SYMBOLS
13. 2"BRASS NIPPLE D[:]DD[] L__]EDD%H
THIS FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM UTILIZES 14. 2" RESILIENT WEDGE G.V. FIRE SPRINKLER RISER 1))=—6" BELL L ® AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RISER  *13" ELEV. BELOW DECK OR TOS
15. MUELLER METER BOX : 77 Van
. +12'=9” ELEV. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
THE NOBLE COMPANY FIREFIGHTER SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP-1 i EA_VAHYQ%CAKE_E\/§¢CING CHANGE. ELEVATION UP
ELIMINATOR ANTI—FREEZE SOLUTION %O =3 ?\lrF;E: FI!),AIiZI\é(I;GEI\ITA'IESICON CHANGE ELEVATION DN
IID:D %7 (> HYDRAULIC REF PT — & INSPECTORS TEST
— A ¢— GRVD OR THRD CAP —% AUX DRAIN
) WATER METER DETAIL -~ ! & GRVD COUPLIG A\ REVSION NOTATON
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PROJECT NAME: FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS FOR

2 FLOW TEST INFO SULLIVAN RESIDENCE

RESID: 110 PSI 8125 VILLANDRY DRIVE
T / \ FLOW: 924 GPM TRUCKEE, CA 96161
i | w é \77 DATE: 11/14/24
== I
& .
— — - — $ STAMP:
UPPER L EVEL _\Q
6053.75' || | || s
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] <
JIL i L] 1" WATER METER—XX N

i KITCHEN ] S | TE P LA N SEE DETAIL 2 ON FP1 S
ENTRY LEVEL | i L | o == ( " — )
6046.00' IR % SCALE: 17 = 25-0 ELEV: ~6076'
MAIN LEVEL H i Rl DIFFERENCE
604350 T 1A\ ' ' = IN ELEV
MEDIA LEVEL | '\ CRAWL SPACE DOES NOT REQ TAKEN INTO
6041.75' d_ PROTECTION PER NFPA-13D 8.3.5, TYP ACCOUNT IN DRAWING TITLE:

[
BUILDING SECTION
B I FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
” b bil
SCALE: %" = 1'-0
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" JOB NO.:
o DWG NO.:
C T T DRAWN BY:
BORN ON DATE: 12/13/2024 FP-1
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FP1
I ‘ OVERHANGS DO NOT
| REQ PROTECTION PER
@ 4 w > o I—_d— @ NFPA-13D 8.3.4, TYP.
: ==
B o [ ElX —
BEDROOM 1
TERRACE < DECK
o o COVERED ! . "
2 = ' I ki DINING ©,
HIBEDROOM 1 -— L TERRACE m il
FIREPIT ' I
B I
|1 L o ] | TERRACE = o =
i ] o] o
® o L 53 : o OVERHANGS DO NOT TERRACE < - (3) NO. | DATE REVISIONS DRAWN | cHECKED]
e MNooK 7  REQPROTECTION PER N —
@ o o’ I NFPA-13D 8.3.4, TYP. > 6l PRIMARY @ GENERAL CONTRACTOR: AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:
= 9'3 NTRY & H BEDROOM = 146 TOWN OF TRUCKEE BUILDING DIVISION
—_—
5 o [L:L T o A =— o o - i - = ADDRESS: ADDRESS: 10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD
1"UP TO > +CLOSETS UNDER 24 S.F. DO I = — Q m © I DN TE- | &b CITy: CITY: TRUCKEE, CA 96161
| ! ABOVE || NOT REQ PROTECTION PER o A5 _:L—I T 3401,1 d L BELOW o [ PHONE: PHONE: 530—582—7820
47— 50 ||| NFPA-13D833,TYP. H—{-6"—4 154" v 14-2" k g-9" = = ST TEMN Gt — . 50 CONTACT: CONTACT:
6 I —— : i — @ o — & C o3 o ® — =_QIGYIVI ﬂ/ I & 6) UPPER i —
= 1 LANDING =
71t o —] i & sl o |H BATHROOMS UNDER 55 S.F & 7] : ARCHITECT: FIELD INSPECTIONS:
BN *% % KITCHEN DINING LIVING B @ DO NOT REQ PROTECTION O, = T 1
 ® “,j 2 T + + T L —‘”—rT 7 a " o PER NFPA-13D 8.3.2, TYP. 1 LTI O ADDRESS 2'
— J = — - - - N L : .
@ — = <r N |_$ O AVI_, REMOTE @— @A‘ ~ O oImY- 3
o _/r o o o o I AREA#LF ! ' '
I . 1 o 1 o o ‘ 0] & — PHONE: 4.
MEDIA ROOM — COVERED —_| N [ M v — o by | ! & ~——PRIMARY] ﬁ vo
o 7 FROM  — oo o o S-9 | = T =t o0 7 (L3 oseT 7 ol ||oPEn _Jife
S N e’ °® Jep— o - _ |G| S 0 - o7 2 1 ‘ © o N FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES:
@ Ll N i P e I I — ™ o 1 n B . BELOW , [ 1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS AN ANTI-FREEZE SYSTEM AND
5-3" ’Ib s = fo! || LINK -1 W BUNK —14'6) i O SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D 2019
o o L - - . o 1 1 1 1 1 1 N 1 ! & o 1y REMOTE ROOM 1 = o 2. THIS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN
- 7L PASSAGE [> o o -8, 80 3373 10-3 | NEEN 9-0 7-1 T.\ 13-5 3-0 1-4 _ REA #2 : oe O 5100 0% ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D TO PROVIDE 0.05 GPM PER SQ. FT. OVER
@ o o 151" 1 17-5 1 4-9 N 1 o 2] . ® o 30 O] o) ARSI i =g ,||, 0] . J A 8-1 = THE MOST REMOTE AREA.
C il & (@ = o = & = (B3 = \n 11 L > GREAT || —— @ e o — 5 ] —— — O &4 R 3. THE NUMBER OF DESIGN SPRINKLERS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SPRINKLERS
° . o L ] o e PRIMARY o | £ n WITHIN A COMPARTMENT UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 2 SPRINKLERS.
@ o 14 . ROOM 1z BATH N} . L 4. ALL SPRINKLER PIPING CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS SHALL BE CPVC
T o o o WINE RpOM [© o fol O @ o _C‘:) o o ® o i o . 1 @ \ CLOSETS UNDER 24 S.F. DO PIPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
To! ¥o! E'_‘_m:'le - T I T T T T o ©¢?_3_ & & NOT REQ PROTECTION PER 5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.
@ - , [ | , [ENTRY & \ . @ 2 6:12 [6:12 g NFPA-13D 8.3.3. TYP 6. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D
®) ) C.’—‘ LAUNDRY BATHROOMS UNDER 55 S.F. OVERHANGS DO NOT # 1= @) I AND/OR NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS,
. | 1 g > 1. e DO NOT REQ PROTECTION REQ PROTECTION PER 7. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED
@ 6-3 f1-2 -5 Jo = PER NFPA-13D 8.3.2 TYP NFPA-13D 8.3.4, TYP. m a i & ® @ TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.
o | Y ~ 4 / T o ' 8. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE AT NORMAL
[l = 441 CLOSETS WITH NO PENETRATIONS §12 j6:42 4 SYSTEM OPERATING PRESSURE.
@ -+ = e DIRECTLY INTO THE DWELLING DO ] U P P E R LE VE L F| R E S P R | N K L E R P LA N 9. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM
| | NOT REQ PROTECTION PER o ENTRY o @ @ Of.SAUNA TEMPERATURE OF 40° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING, THE
@ i SIDE NFPA-13D 8.3.8. TYP BRIDGE X : T - — SECTIONS OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHERE THERE IS NO
g o |ﬂ o MubrROOM |35 o ENTRYD ' % SCALE: 1 /8 =1-0 ANTI-FREEZE IN THE PIPING (UPSTREAM OF THE RISER).
™~
FIRE SPRINKLER RISER o o /h TERRACE @ H H
SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1 ™~
: D |eam=m -
d 3- +395 ~ . e 2% < <
B Lﬁeﬂ{é QFJ N, o © CK1)<FF—e BELL N REMOTE AREA 1 REMOTE AREA 2
20 T o . .
@ 012 J L Hydraulically Calculated System Hydraulically Calculated System SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
0 @ GARAGE . & This system as shown on | Fire Protection Plan | This system as shown on | Fire Protection Plan | Sym|QTy |TYPE MFG. MODEL# | NPT K TEMP_| FINISH S,
@ I © company printno. [ FP1 | dated [ 12/13/2024 | company printno. [ FP1 | dated [ 12/13/2024 | ® | 41 |CONCEALED | SENJ | RC-RES |1/2” |4.9 162 | WHITE SSB484
< <@_1(]_ 1 & < for [SULLIVAN RESIDENCE | for [SULLIVAN RESIDENCE | ® | 12 |SEMI-RECESS| SENWU | FR-RES |1/2" |4.9 | 205 | WHITE S54451
-4 | 2-4 25 - at [PRIMARY BEDROOM | contractno. [ | at [PRIMARY CLOSET | contractno. [ ] % | 1 |CONCEALED | SENW | RC-RES |1/2" |4.9 | 205 | WHITE SSB464
0 is designed to discharge at a rate of gpm is designed to discharge at a rate of gpm ®| ! SEMI-RECESS| SENW | FRZQR 1/2" |56 286 | WHITE S52551
{} (L/min)per sq ft (m?) of floor area over a maximum area of (L/min)per sq ft (m?) of floor area over a maximum area of
’f.n NFPA 13D - 2 SPRINKLERS | sq ft (m ) when supplied NFPA 13D - 1 SPRINKLER | sq ft (m ) when supplied
M
™ 5': |Z<\'1| with water at the rate of gpm (L/min) with water at the rate of gpm (L/min)
E T at psi (bars) at the base of the riser. at psi (bars) at the base of the riser.
Lo Hose stream allowance of gpm (L/min) Hose stream allowance of gpm (L/min) 55 TOTAL SPRINKLERS ON THIS SHEET
is included in the above. is included in the above.
® k k { ""'@'V ° Occupancy classification [ 130 LIGHT HAZARD Occupancy classification | 130 LIGHT HAZARD FIRE SPRINKLER SYMBOLS
-4 | 2-4 5_8 Commodity classification | N/A Commodity classification | N/A & AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RISER *13" ELEV. BELOW DECK OR TOS
@ d :<\|1 |:| 7 Maximum storage height [ N/A Maximum storage height [ N/A + EARTHQUAKE BRACING +12'-9" ELEV. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
<o I Safety factor [ 22.3 Safety factor [ 60.5 — 2—-WAY & 4-WAY ——o CHANGE ELEVATION UP
=4 ?lYFIZ’EZ |—||DAI::'\§|;GEI\TA 'I§ICON ——o CHANGE ELEVATION DN
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PROJECT NAME: FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS FOR
1a:12 1a:12 ATTIC DOES NOT REQ PROTECTION
' ' PER NFPA-13D 8.3.5, TYP.
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